Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FO				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
IMPLICIT SOLUTIONS, L.P.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
	Name: ATI ROW, LLC			
	Internal			
I Individual(s) Association	Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 8080 North Central Expressway, Suite1250			
Corporation- State:	City: Dallas			
Citizenship (see guidelines) TEXAS	State: TX			
<u> </u>	Country USA Zip. 75206			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 7 No	— American Americans — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) JANUARY 2, 2008	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other limited liability CO Citizenship TEXAS If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic			
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes D No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
A. Trademark Application No (s)	B Trademark Registration No.(s)			
76/682289	3529579			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Tyes V No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): ADAM5 and design				
ADAMA and sesign				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KAY LYN SCHWARTZ	registrations involved:			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: 3000 THANKSGIVING TOWER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 1601 ELM STREET	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Last Fill Street	☐ Enclosed			
Cny: DALLAS	8. Payment Information:			
State: TEXAS Zip. 75201-4761	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number 214-999-4702	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 214-999-3623	b. Deposit Account Number 07-0153			
Email Address. IP@GARDERE.COM	Authorized User Name <u>KAY LYN SCHWARTZ</u>			
9. Signature:	4-20-09			
Signature	Date			
KAY LYN SCHWARTZ Total number of pages including cover 4				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into effective as of January 2, 2008, by IMPLICIT SOLUTIONS, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, having a business address of 8080 North Central Expressway, Suite 1250, Dallas, Texas 75206 ("ASSIGNOR"), for the benefit of ATI ROW, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, having a business address of 8080 North Central Expressway, Suite 1250, Dallas, Texas 75206 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, and is using the trademarks and registrations listed in <u>Schedule A</u> to this Assignment (collectively the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of \$1.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect hereto, and in and to all causes of action in law or in equity for past, present, or future infringement of the Trademarks, and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR:

IMPLICIT SOLUTIONS, L.P., a Texas limited partnership

By: IMPLICIT SOLUTIONS GP, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, as general partner

By: B/K FUNDS GP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as

manager

Βv

Ron Beneke, Chief Executive

Officer

Schedule A to Trademark Assignment

Trademarks

Mark	Couprry	Application No.	Registration No.
VLVW (6)	US	76/682289 9/25/2007	

Page 12 of 12

DALLAS 1960523v 2

RECORDED: 04/20/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003973 FRAME: 0598